NSW BRANCH POINTSCORE - ROUND 3

A
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SATURDAY 23RD FEBRUARY, 2019

MERRYLANDS SWIMMING CENTRE
Merrylands Park, 17 Burnett Street, Merrylands

MEET PROGRAM

Version 2

Warm-up 10:30am

Commencing 11:00am
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MERRYLANDS MASTERS SPRINT MEET

NSW Branch Point Score and Open Meet A
A,

Sanction No: N2019/02C

Conducted by Merrylands Amateur Inc.
masters

Saturday, 23" February, 2019 swimming
Merrylands Swimming Centre AL

(50m Outdoor Heated Pool, Anti-Wave Lane Ropes, Electronic Timing)

Merrylands Park, Burnett Street, Merrylands
(This pool does not have a current survey — no records can be set)

Warm-up 10:30am Commencing 11:00am
Program of Events

50m Butterfly

50m Backstroke

50m Breaststroke

50m Freestyle

Men 4x50m Freestyle Relay
Women 4x50m Freestyle Relay
Mixed 4x50m Freestyle Relay

N o o AW R

Entries

Entry Fee: $23 per swimmer Includes BBQ, Tea, Coffee for Swimmers
Free Pool Entry for all Swimmers and Spectators

Closing Date:  Noon, Friday, 15" February, 2019

Swimmers may enter three (3) individual events and one (1) relay.

This meet is open to Non-Masters members aged 18yrs & Over on the closing date.
No Late or Phone Entries will be accepted.

All events will be timed finals.

Entries must be submitted individually, and payment made through the online meet entry system by the closing date.
Online entries can be accessed from the meet details page on the MSNSW website at
http://www.mastersswimmingnsw.org.au and http://www.merrylandsasc.asn.au

Relay Teams must be nominated by 5pm on Saturday, 16" February, 2019 via Team Manager. Changes to Relay
Team Members may be made on the day, however new relay entries will not be accepted on the day.

All enquiries to:  Alison Johnston race.secretary@merrylandsasc.asn.au 0419 090 088

e The Swimming Rules of Masters Swimming Australia Inc. in force at the closing date for entries will apply.
e The MSNSW SunSmart Sport and No-Smoking policies, and MSA Warm-Up Safety policy will apply.

http://www.merrylandsasc.asn.au/

Sponsored By:
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MEET TIMELINE

Please note: The below timeline should be used as a guide only.

Warm-Up: 10:30am
Commencing: 11:00am
Changes to Relay Teams Due: 11:00am
Event Starts at
1.  50m Butterfly 11:00am
2. 50m Backstroke 11:17am
3.  50m Breaststroke 11:42am
4.  50m Freestyle 12:03pm
5. Men 4x50m Freestyle Relay 12:27pm
6. Women 4x50m Freestyle Relay 12:34pm
7. Mixed 4x50m Freestyle Relay 12:38pm
Finish: 12:42pm

PooL DEPTH INFORMATION

The water depth at Merrylands Swimming Centre is 2 metres at the Deep End/Start End (western end) and
1.07 metres at the Shallow End/Turn End (eastern end).

All competitors — please ensure you enter the water appropriately.
SUGGESTED SAFE WATER ENTRY TECHNIQUE

Based on the Royal Life Saving Guidelines for Safe Pool Operation Guideline SU22 Merrylands Swimming
Centre suggests the following entry methods:

Deep End (Western End): Competitive Dive Start Permissible
Shallow End (Eastern End):Competitive Dive Start Permissible (for trained swimmers)

The
), Cancer
\/ Council

New South Wales

Masters Swimming NSW
‘Sunsmart’ Policy and ‘No Smoking’ policy
will apply at this meet.

(\‘ partners
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Meet Director:
Meet Referee:
Referees:

Inspectors of Turns:

Starters:

Marshals/Check Starters:

Chief Time Keeper:
Recorders:
AOE:

Medical:
Warm Up Supervisor:

OFFICIALS

Graham Edwards
Di Coxon-Ellis
Ruth Fitzpatrick
Jane Noake
Peter McGee
Neil Keele
Graham Edwards
Sue Wiles
Stephen Black
Victor Libdy
Tony Tooher

lan Wilson
Margaret Edwards
Glenda Wood
Helen Rubin
Cassie Anderson
Jamie Turner
Vicki Baker

Paul Bailey
Alison Johnston
Peter Johnston
Swimming NSW

Merrylands Swimming Centre

Narelle Khoury

MEET SPONSORS

&

Merrylands A.S.C. Inc. would like to thank the following sponsors for their support of today’s meet.

| dstarrpartners
MERRYLANDS

bowling group

Please support these businesses in return for their support today.
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Name
Blacktown City
Bennett, Tyson
Cleland, Aaron
Gordon, Felicity
Hardy, Alex
Manski, Anna
McDonald, Mark
Michels, Kerry-Ann
Total Individual Entries: 21

N o v ke wN e

Blue Mountains Phoenix
1. Banks, Jenny

2 Dickens, Jennifer

3 Hatcher, Sally

4, Launt, Jennifer

5 Pateman, lJillian

6 Wilson, Lyndall

Total Individual Entries: 16

Campbelltown Collegians
Beazley, Kim
Carpenter, Sharon
Cooke, Annie
Haddad, Suzie
Lawrence, Laura
Libdy, Victor
Mcleod, Russell

O'Brien, Kyle

W e N oA W

Risk, Lindsay
10. Sutton, Brian
Total Individual Entries: 29

Cessnock
1. Wright, Gail

Total Individual Entries: 3

Ginninderra
1. Bratton, Joan

Total Individual Entries: 2

Age

M 27
M 45
F 45
F29
F 28
M 32
F52

F 46
F 62
F63
F 59
F 60
F 66

M 65
F42
F75
F34
F 40
M 60
M 69
M 30
M 72
M 80

F 68

F73

ENTRY LIST

Events

1,3,4,7
1,2,3,7
1,2,3
2,3,4,7
1,2,3,7
1,3,4
1,3,4

1,3,4,6
2,4
1,2,3,6
2,3,4,6
1,4
1,3,4,6

1,2,4

2,4,6

1,2,4,6
1,2,4,6
2,3,4,6
1,2,4,5
1,3,4,5
1,2,4,5
2,3,4,5
2,3,4

1,3,4
2,3

(e
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Name
Lane Cove
1. Notley, John

Total Individual Entries: 3

Liverpool Leatherjackets
1. Attard, Jemma

2. Attard, Karen

3.  Shay, Jenny

Total Individual Entries: 9

Manly Masters

Ahern-Sharpe, Katherine

1

2 Bornstein, Abel

3 Bradshaw, Jan

4, Fitzpatrick, Ruth

5 McNamara, Eric

6 Woodburn, Katherine
Total Individual Entries: 18

Merrylands

Johnston, lan
Johnston, Patricia
Johnston, Peter
Murray, Kylee
Sakurovs, Alison
Taylor, Ben
Tovkach, Emily

Tovkach, Leanne

© 0 N o U A wWwN e

Wilson, lan
Total Individual Entries: 26

North Shore

1. Ellicott, Stuart

2. Neill, David

3.  Willoughby, Kevin

Total Individual Entries: 8

partners

Age

M 92

F19
F48
F 59

F 56
M 70
F 66
F71
M 44
F 46

M 67
F 66
M 40
F53
F34
M 51
F22
F 49
M 54

M 67
M 43
M 73

Events

2,3,4

1,2,3
1,2, 4
1,3,4

2,3,4,7
1,3,4,7
2,3,4
1,3,4
1,3,4,7
1,3,4,7

1,2,4,5
3,4

1,3,4,5
1,2,4,6
1,2,4,6
2,3,4,5
1,2,4,6
2,3,4,6
2,3,4,5

2,3,4
3,4
1,3,4



Name
North Sydney
Beilby, Darren
De Vries, John
McMartin, Stuart
Mulkeen, Niamh
Murphy, Christopher
Solomons, Rowena
White, Helen
Total Individual Entries: 18

N o vk wN e

Novocastrian
1.  Macgregor, John
2. Walker, Bill

Total Individual Entries: 5

Oak Flats
1. Healey, Lynn
2. Kirkbride, Robert

Total Individual Entries: 6

Penrith
1 Fletcher, Garry

2 Fraser, Darren

3 Harvey, Peter

4, Harvey, Stephen

5 Manning, Grant

6 Parkinson, Scott
Total Individual Entries: 13

Raymond Terrace
1. Baxter, Brinlei

Total Individual Entries: 3

Age

M 58
M 61
M 56
F30
M 52
F38
F 69

M 66
M 90

F 69
M 76

M 65
M 52
M 70
M 72
M 44
M 44

F27

Events

2,3,4
1,2,4
4
2,3,4
3,4
1,2,3
2,3,4

2,4
1,2,3

2,3,4
1,3,4

2,4
1,3,4,5
3,4
1,4,5
1,2,3,5
4,5

1,3,4

(e
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Name

X
<

Q.

1)

Burgess, Alan
Clarence, Natalie
Cotton, Megan
Leech, Susan
Lewin, Greg
McDonald, Kerry
Rubin, Helen
Turner, Jamie

U, Amanda

10. Whiteley, Jenny
Total Individual Entries: 30

L o N oA W

Seaside Pirates

1. Burke, Jodie

2. Noake, Jane
3. Tompkins, Sue

Total Individual Entries: 9

Sutherland Sandbern

1. Mellett, Liam

2. Samuels, Allan

3. Samuels, Peta

4, Sheean, Peter

Total Individual Entries: 11

Tuggeranong Vikings

1. Bale, David

2. Curtis, Brian

3. Lane, Kylie

4, Maggs, Paul

Total Individual Entries: 10

Unattached

1. Devine, Waide

2. Moran, Waimaru

3. Sampson, Tanya

4, Vicic, Danielle

Total Individual Entries: 10

partners

Age

M 68
F 44
F43
F 56
M 54
F62
F67
F78
F39
F61

Fa2
F 62
F 56

M 26
M 55
Fa48
M 75

M 46
M 48
Fa2
M 77

F37
F32
F 54
F45

Events

1,2,4,7
1,3,4,6
1,2,4,6
2,3,4,6
1,3,4,7
1,2,4,6
1,2,3

2,3,4

2,3,4,7
1,3,4,7

1,2,4
2,3,4
1,2,4

1,4

1,2,4
1,2,4
1,2,4

1,2, 4
1,2, 4
1,2, 4

1,2,4
1,2,3
2,4
3,4



Name Age Events

Warringah

1.  Atkins, Julia F56 1,2,3

2.  Bailey, Paul M58 1,2,3,5
3. Campbell, Graham M75 2,3,4,5
4, Campbell, Helen F71 2,3,4,6
5. Cook, Bridget F75 2,3,4,6
6. de Mel, Gwendalynne F 60 2,4

7. de Mel, Ruwan Me61 1,3,4,5
8. Gallagher, Anthony Me4 2,3,4,5
9. Giveen, Ron M72 1,2,4,5
10. Harris, Lynne F71 2,3,4,6
11. Kellaway, Stephen M60 1,3,4,5
12. Ryan, Thomas M87 2,3,4,5
13. Tooher, Tony M57 1,2,3,5
14. Wilkinson, Violet F73 1,2,4,6

Total Individual Entries: 41

Wests Auburn
1. Anderson, Cassie F 39 1,2,3

Total Individual Entries: 3

Wett Ones

1. Alessi, Luca M27 1,3,4,5
2. Antic, Marko M37 1,3,4,5
3. Baber, James M41 2,3,4,5
4, Bevitt, Christopher M56 1,3,4,5
5. Chami, Adam M39 3,4,5

6. Edwards, Charles M42 1,2,4,5
7. Hardie, Robert M35 2,3,4
8. Healey, Christopher M38 1,2,3,5
9. Holmes, Mark M37 1,2,3
10. Kirwin, Brendan M29 2,4,5
11. Leones, Reginald M34 2,3,4,5
12. Loader, David M36 2,3,4
13. Luna, Wendyl M39 1,3,4,5
14. McGee, Peter M69 1,2,4
15. Monks, Bradley M38 1,3,4,5
16. Morris, Evan M31 2,3,4,5

Total Individual Entries: 46

Ce

10 MERRYLANDS

Name Age
Wollongong

Hayman, Brett M 40

J, Mary F 29

Matthias, Lynne F 62

1
2
3.
4
5

Montgomery, Roger M 74
Walton, Doreen F63

Total Individual Entries: 14

Wyong Wobbygongs

1 O'Loughlin, Byron M 49
2 Scicluna, Mark M 40
3. Sinfield, Susan F63
4 Telfer, Annette F 55
5 Telfer, Zac M 24

Total Individual Entries: 14

Live results of today’s meet will be available on our
website: https://www.merrylandsasc.asn.au/

Events

1,2,4,7
1,2,4,7
2,3,4,7
2,4,7
2,3,4

1,3,4,7
1,2,4
2,4,7
2,3,4,7
2,3,4,7

MEET RESULTS

MERRYLANDS

bowling group

partners



Merrylands Masters Sprint Meet — NSW Branch Pointscore — Round 3 - 23/02/2019
Sponsored by: Club Merrylands & Starr Partners

EVENT 1 - MIXED 50M BUTTERFLY

Lane Name Age Club Seed Time Finals Place
Heat 1 of 11
1 Walker, Bill M90 Novocastrian 1:50.00
2 Hatcher, Sally W63 Blue Mountains Phoenix 1:10.00
3 Fitzpatrick, Ruth W71 Manly Masters 1:09.00
4 Anderson, Cassie W39 Wests Auburn 1:05.00
5 Burke, Jodie W42 Seaside Pirates 1:08.00
6 Wilson, Lyndall W66 Blue Mountains Phoenix 1:10.00
7 Rubin, Helen W67 Ryde 1:18.00
Heat 2 of 11
1 Wilkinson, Violet W73 Warringah 1:04.00
2 Libdy, Victor M60 Campbelltown Collegians 1:00.00
3 Gordon, Felicity W45 Blacktown City 1:00.00
4 Cooke, Annie W75 Campbelltown Collegians 59.00
5 Willoughby, Kevin M73 North Shore 1:00.00
6 Woodburn, Katherine W46 Manly Masters 1:00.00
7 Pateman, Jillian W60 Blue Mountains Phoenix 1:00.00
Heat 3 of 11
1 Kellaway, Stephen M60 Warringah 59.00
2 Kirkbride, Robert M76 Oak Flats 57.00
3 Burgess, Alan M68 Ryde 55.00
4 Bailey, Paul M58 Warringah 52.00
5 Sheean, Peter M75 Sutherland Sandbern 52.00
6 Wright, Gail W68 Cessnock 55.00
7 Johnston, lan M67 Merrylands 59.00
Heat 4 of 11
1 Cotton, Megan W43 Ryde 52.00
2 Atkins, Julia W56 Warringah 50.00
3 McNamara, Eric M44 Manly Masters 50.00
4 Manski, Anna W28 Blacktown City 50.00
5 Giveen, Ron M72 Warringah 50.00
6 Murray, Kylee W53 Merrylands 50.00
7 McDonald, Kerry W62 Ryde 51.00
Heat 5 of 11
1 McGee, Peter M69 Wett Ones 49.00
2 Tovkach, Emily W22 Merrylands 49.00
3 de Mel, Ruwan M61 Warringah 48.00
4 Attard, Jemma W19 Liverpool Leatherjackets 47.00
5 Shay, Jenny W59 Liverpool Leatherjackets 48.00
6 Banks, Jenny W46 Blue Mountains Phoenix 49.00
7 Michels, Kerry-Ann W52 Blacktown City 49.00

(e
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Merrylands Masters Sprint Meet — NSW Branch Pointscore — Round 3 - 23/02/2019

Heat 6 of 11 (Event 1 - Mixed 50m Butterfly)

1 Attard, Karen
2 Luna, Wendyl
3 Haddad, Suzie
4 Mcleod, Russell
5 Clarence, Natalie
6 O'Brien, Kyle
7 Antic, Marko
Heat 7 of 11
Bevitt, Christopher
Lewin, Greg
Moran, Waimaru

1

2

3

4 Bennett, Tyson
5 Samuels, Peta
6 Tompkins, Sue
7 Beazley, Kim
Heat 8 of 11

Manning, Grant
Lane, Kylie
Baxter, Brinlei
Devine, Waide
Tooher, Tony

Edwards, Charles

N o o B WN

Sakurovs, Alison
Heat 9 of 11

Solomons, Rowena
O'Loughlin, Byron
Harvey, Stephen
Fraser, Darren
Bale, David
Bornstein, Abel

N OO o A W0ON P

J, Mary

Heat 10 of 11
Whiteley, Jenny
Monks, Bradley
Johnston, Peter
Samuels, Allan
De Vries, John
Scicluna, Mark

N o o bW N P

Holmes, Mark

Sponsored by: Club Merrylands & Starr Partners

w48
M39
W34
M69
w44
M30
M37

M56
M54
W32
M27
W48
W56
M65

M44
w42
W27
W37
M57
M42
W34

W38
M49
M72
M52
M46
M70
W29

we1
M38
M40
M55
M61
M40
M37

Liverpool Leatherjackets
Wett Ones
Campbelltown Collegians
Campbelltown Collegians
Ryde

Campbelltown Collegians
Wett Ones

Wett Ones

Ryde

Unattached

Blacktown City
Sutherland Sandbern
Seaside Pirates
Campbelltown Collegians

Penrith
Tuggeranong Vikings
Raymond Terrace
Unattached
Warringah

Wett Ones
Merrylands

North Sydney
Wyong Wobbygongs
Penrith

Penrith
Tuggeranong Vikings
Manly Masters
Wollongong

Ryde

Wett Ones
Merrylands
Sutherland Sandbern
North Sydney
Wyong Wobbygongs
Wett Ones

Mfgyr]azzd,s'
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47.00
46.00
45.00
45.00
45.00
45.00
47.00

45.00
43.00
X41.00
40.00
40.00
43.00
44.00

40.00
40.00
38.00
X38.00
38.00
40.00
40.00

37.00
36.00
36.00
35.00
36.00
36.00
37.00

35.00
35.00
34.00
33.00
33.00
34.00
35.00

partners




Heat 11 of 11 (Event 1 - Mixed 50m Butterfly)

Merrylands Masters Sprint Meet — NSW Branch Pointscore — Round 3 - 23/02/2019

Sponsored by: Club Merrylands & Starr Partners

1 McDonald, Mark M32 Blacktown City 33.00
2 Hayman, Brett M40 Wollongong 31.00
3 Alessi, Luca M27 Wett Ones 31.00
4 Mellett, Liam M26 Sutherland Sandbern 28.00
5 Curtis, Brian M48 Tuggeranong Vikings 30.00
6 Cleland, Aaron M45 Blacktown City 31.00
7 Healey, Christopher M38 Wett Ones 32.00
EVENT 2 - MIXED 50M BACKSTROKE
Lane Name Age Club Seed Time Finals Place
Heat 1 of 13
1 Ryan, Thomas M87 Warringah 1:40.00
2 Walton, Doreen W63 Wollongong 1:30.00
3 Notley, John M92 Lane Cove 1:25.00
4 Cook, Bridget W75 Warringah 1:20.00
5 Holmes, Mark M37 Wett Ones 1:22.00
6 Libdy, Victor M60 Campbelltown Collegians 1:25.00
7 Sutton, Brian M80 Campbelltown Collegians 1:30.00
Heat 2 of 13
1 Montgomery, Roger M74 Wollongong 1:20.00
2 Sinfield, Susan W63 Wyong Wobbygongs 1:17.00
3 Walker, Bill M90 Novocastrian 1:16.00
4 Harris, Lynne W71 Warringah 1:12.00
5 Carpenter, Sharon W42 Campbelltown Collegians 1:15.00
6 Hatcher, Sally W63 Blue Mountains Phoenix 1:16.00
7 Rubin, Helen W67 Ryde 1:20.00
Heat 3 of 13
1 Burke, Jodie W42 Seaside Pirates 1:11.00
2 Noake, Jane W62 Seaside Pirates 1:10.00
3 Ahern-Sharpe, Katherine W56 Manly Masters 1:09.00
4 Telfer, Annette W55 Wyong Wobbygongs 1:05.00
5 Campbell, Helen W71 Warringah 1:05.00
6 Campbell, Graham M75 Warringah 1:10.00
7 Dickens, Jennifer W62 Blue Mountains Phoenix 1:10.00
Heat 4 of 13
1 Tovkach, Leanne W49 Merrylands 1:05.00
2 Anderson, Cassie W39 Wests Auburn 1:05.00
3 Turner, Jamie W78 Ryde 1:05.00
4 Risk, Lindsay M72 Campbelltown Collegians 1:00.00
5 Johnston, lan M67 Merrylands 1:02.00
6 White, Helen W69 North Sydney 1:05.00
7 Bratton, Joan W73 Ginninderra 1:05.00
(\‘ partners
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Merrylands Masters Sprint Meet — NSW Branch Pointscore — Round 3 - 23/02/2019

Sponsored by: Club Merrylands & Starr Partners

Heat 5 of 13 (Event 2 - Mixed 50m Backstroke)

Beilby, Darren
Bailey, Paul
McDonald, Kerry
Matthias, Lynne
Burgess, Alan

N o o B WN P

Launt, Jennifer
Heat 6 of 13

Leech, Susan
Giveen, Ron
Sheean, Peter
Atkins, Julia
Gallagher, Anthony
Lawrence, Laura

N O o WN R

Cooke, Annie
Heat 7 of 13

Sampson, Tanya
Hardie, Robert
Manning, Grant
Attard, Karen
Manski, Anna
Cotton, Megan

N o o B WN

Healey, Lynn
Heat 8 of 13

Telfer, Zac
McGee, Peter
Tovkach, Emily
Baber, James
Wilkinson, Violet
Fletcher, Garry

N OO o A W0ON P

Gordon, Felicity
Heat 9 of 13

Murray, Kylee
Macgregor, John
Haddad, Suzie
Morris, Evan
Attard, Jemma
Bradshaw, Jan

N o o bW N P

Leones, Reginald

de Mel, Gwendalynne

we0
M58
M58
W62
We2
M68
W59

W56
M72
M75
W56
Me4
w40
W75

W54
M35
M44
w48
W28
w43
We9

M24
M69
W22
M41
W73
M65
W45

W53
M66
W34
M31
W19
W66
M34

(e

Warringah

North Sydney
Warringah

Ryde

Wollongong

Ryde

Blue Mountains Phoenix

Ryde

Warringah

Sutherland Sandbern
Warringah

Warringah
Campbelltown Collegians
Campbelltown Collegians

Unattached

Wett Ones

Penrith

Liverpool Leatherjackets
Blacktown City

Ryde

Oak Flats

Wyong Wobbygongs
Wett Ones
Merrylands

Wett Ones
Warringah

Penrith

Blacktown City

Merrylands

Novocastrian
Campbelltown Collegians
Wett Ones

Liverpool Leatherjackets
Manly Masters

Wett Ones

@

1 MERRYLINIS

MERRYLANDS

1:00.00
56.00
55.00
55.00
55.00
55.00
57.00

55.00
54.00
54.00
52.00
53.00
54.00
54.00

X52.00
51.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
51.00
52.00

50.00
50.00
49.00
48.00
48.00
49.00
50.00

48.00
48.00
47.00
46.00
47.00
47.00
48.00

partners




Merrylands Masters Sprint Meet — NSW Branch Pointscore — Round 3 - 23/02/2019
Sponsored by: Club Merrylands & Starr Partners

Heat 10 of 13 (Event 2 - Mixed 50m Backstroke)

1 Hardy, Alex W29 Blacktown City 45.00
2 Sakurovs, Alison W34 Merrylands 45.00
3 Moran, Waimaru W32 Unattached X43.00
4 Beazley, Kim M65 Campbelltown Collegians 43.00
5 Solomons, Rowena W38 North Sydney 43.00
6 Kirwin, Brendan M29 Wett Ones 44.00
7 Samuels, Peta W48 Sutherland Sandbern 45.00
Heat 11 of 13
1 U, Amanda W39 Ryde 43.00
2 Ellicott, Stuart M67 North Shore 42.00
3 Tompkins, Sue W56 Seaside Pirates 41.00
4 Lane, Kylie W42 Tuggeranong Vikings 40.00
5 Devine, Waide W37 Unattached X40.00
6 J, Mary W29 Wollongong 42.00
7 Mulkeen, Niamh W30 North Sydney 42.00
Heat 12 of 13
1 Taylor, Ben M51 Merrylands 40.00
2 O'Brien, Kyle M30 Campbelltown Collegians 39.00
3 Scicluna, Mark M40 Wyong Wobbygongs 39.00
4 Wilson, lan M54 Merrylands 38.00
5 Tooher, Tony M57 Warringah 38.00
6 Hayman, Brett M40 Wollongong 39.00
7 Bale, David M46 Tuggeranong Vikings 39.00
Heat 13 of 13
1 Edwards, Charles M42 Wett Ones 36.00
2 De Vries, John M61 North Sydney 35.00
3 Healey, Christopher M38 Wett Ones 34.00
4 C(Cleland, Aaron M45 Blacktown City 32.00
5 Curtis, Brian M48 Tuggeranong Vikings 33.00
6 Loader, David M36 Wett Ones 34.00
7 Samuels, Allan M55 Sutherland Sandbern 36.00

arrpartners
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Merrylands Masters Sprint Meet — NSW Branch Pointscore — Round 3 - 23/02/2019
Sponsored by: Club Merrylands & Starr Partners

EVENT 3 - MIXED 50M BREASTSTROKE

Lane Name Age Club Seed Time Finals Place
Heat 1 of 13
3 Ryan, Thomas M87 Warringah 1:45.00
4 Walker, Bill M90 Novocastrian 1:30.00
5 Notley, John M92 Lane Cove 1:40.00
Heat 2 of 13
2 Campbell, Graham M75 Warringah 1:30.00
3 Rubin, Helen W67 Ryde 1:25.00
4 Turner, Jamie W78 Ryde 1:20.00
5 Cook, Bridget W75 Warringah 1:20.00
6 Holmes, Mark M37 Wett Ones 1:25.00
7 Walton, Doreen W63 Wollongong 1:30.00
Heat 3 of 13
1 Johnston, Patricia W66 Merrylands 1:19.00
2 Wilson, Lyndall W66 Blue Mountains Phoenix 1:17.00
3 Tovkach, Leanne W49 Merrylands 1:15.00
4 Sutton, Brian M80 Campbelltown Collegians 1:15.00
5 Campbell, Helen W71 Warringah 1:15.00
6 Lawrence, Laura W40 Campbelltown Collegians 1:17.00
7 Harris, Lynne W71 Warringah 1:18.00
Heat 4 of 13
1 Fitzpatrick, Ruth W71 Manly Masters 1:10.00
2 Noake, Jane W62 Seaside Pirates 1:08.00
3 Hatcher, Sally W63 Blue Mountains Phoenix 1:05.00
4 Telfer, Annette W55 Wyong Wobbygongs 1:00.00
5 Beilby, Darren M58 North Sydney 1:02.00
6 Anderson, Cassie W39 Wests Auburn 1:05.00
7 Vicic, Danielle W45 Unattached X1:08.00
Heat 5 of 13
1 Matthias, Lynne W62 Wollongong 1:00.00
2 Risk, Lindsay M72 Campbelltown Collegians 1:00.00
3 Bradshaw, Jan W66 Manly Masters 1:00.00
4 Woodburn, Katherine W46 Manly Masters 1:00.00
5 Bratton, Joan W73 Ginninderra 1:00.00
6 Manning, Grant M44  Penrith 1:00.00
7 Telfer, Zac M24 Wyong Wobbygongs 1:00.00
Heat 6 of 13
1 Bennett, Tyson M27 Blacktown City 1:00.00
2 Healey, Lynn W69 Oak Flats 58.00
3 Kirkbride, Robert M76 Oak Flats 57.00
4 White, Helen W69 North Sydney 56.00
5 Gallagher, Anthony M64 Warringah 56.00
6 Gordon, Felicity W45 Blacktown City 57.00
7 de Mel, Ruwan M61 Warringah 58.00
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Merrylands Masters Sprint Meet — NSW Branch Pointscore — Round 3 - 23/02/2019

Sponsored by: Club Merrylands & Starr Partners

Heat 7 of 13 (Event 3 - Mixed 50m Breaststroke)

N o o B WN P

Willoughby, Kevin
Atkins, Julia

Banks, Jenny
Michels, Kerry-Ann
Bailey, Paul

Launt, Jennifer
Wright, Gail

Heat 8 of 13

N O o WN R

Manski, Anna
Hardie, Robert
Shay, Jenny
Leones, Reginald
Morris, Evan
McNamara, Eric
U, Amanda

Heat 9 of 13

N o o B WN

Solomons, Rowena
Leech, Susan
Bevitt, Christopher
Mcleod, Russell
Attard, Jemma
Moran, Waimaru
Luna, Wendyl

Heat 10 of 13

N OO o A W0ON P

Hardy, Alex
Ahern-Sharpe, Katherine
Chami, Adam

Clarence, Natalie
Kellaway, Stephen
Harvey, Peter

Baxter, Brinlei

Heat 11 of 13

N o o bW N P

Antic, Marko
Bornstein, Abel
Murphy, Christopher
Mulkeen, Niamh
Lewin, Greg
O'Loughlin, Byron
Baber, James

M73
W56
W46
W52
M58
W59
W68

W28
M35
W59
M34
M31
M44
W39

W38
W56
M56
M69
W19
W32
M39

W29
W56
M39
W44
M60
M70
W27

M37
M70
M52
W30
M54
M49
M41

North Shore

Warringah

Blue Mountains Phoenix
Blacktown City
Warringah

Blue Mountains Phoenix
Cessnock

Blacktown City

Wett Ones

Liverpool Leatherjackets
Wett Ones

Wett Ones

Manly Masters

Ryde

North Sydney

Ryde

Wett Ones
Campbelltown Collegians
Liverpool Leatherjackets
Unattached

Wett Ones

Blacktown City
Manly Masters
Wett Ones

Ryde

Warringah
Penrith

Raymond Terrace

Wett Ones

Manly Masters
North Sydney

North Sydney

Ryde

Wyong Wobbygongs
Wett Ones
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56.00
54.00
53.00
51.00
53.00
54.00
55.00

50.00
50.00
49.00
48.00
48.00
49.00
50.00

48.00
47.00
47.00
45.00
45.00
X47.00
48.00

45.00
45.00
45.00
44.00
44.00
45.00
45.00

43.00
43.00
42.00
42.00
42.00
42.00
43.00
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Merrylands Masters Sprint Meet — NSW Branch Pointscore — Round 3 - 23/02/2019

Sponsored by: Club Merrylands & Starr Partners

Heat 12 of 13 (Event 3 - Mixed 50m Breaststroke)

1 Tooher, Tony M57 Warringah 41.00
2 Fraser, Darren M52 Penrith 40.00
3 Taylor, Ben M51 Merrylands 39.00
4 Neill, David M43 North Shore 39.00
5 Whiteley, Jenny W61 Ryde 39.00
6 Monks, Bradley M38 Wett Ones 40.00
7 Loader, David M36 Wett Ones 41.00
Heat 13 of 13
1 Wilson, lan M54 Merrylands 38.00
2 McDonald, Mark M32 Blacktown City 38.00
3 Ellicott, Stuart M67 North Shore 35.00
4 Alessi, Luca M27 Wett Ones 33.00
5 Cleland, Aaron M45 Blacktown City 33.00
6 Healey, Christopher M38 Wett Ones 36.00
7 Johnston, Peter M40 Merrylands 38.00
EVENT 4 - MIXED 50M FREESTYLE
Lane Name Age Club Seed Time Finals Place
Heat 1 of 17
3 Notley, John M92 Lane Cove 1:25.00
4 Montgomery, Roger M74 Wollongong 1:20.00
5 Cook, Bridget W75 Warringah 1:20.00
Heat 2 of 17
2 Dickens, Jennifer W62 Blue Mountains Phoenix 1:15.00
3 Harris, Lynne W71 Warringah 1:04.00
4 Wilson, Lyndall W66 Blue Mountains Phoenix 57.00
5 Sinfield, Susan W63 Wyong Wobbygongs 58.00
6 Ryan, Thomas M87 Warringah 1:10.00
7 Walton, Doreen W63 Wollongong 1:15.00
Heat 3 of 17
1 Johnston, Patricia W66 Merrylands 56.00
2 Carpenter, Sharon W42 Campbelltown Collegians 55.00
3 Tovkach, Leanne W49 Merrylands 53.00
4 Cooke, Annie W75 Campbelltown Collegians 50.00
5 Turner, Jamie W78 Ryde 50.00
6 Campbell, Graham M75 Warringah 54.00
7 Sutton, Brian M80 Campbelltown Collegians 56.00
@
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Merrylands Masters Sprint Meet — NSW Branch Pointscore — Round 3 - 23/02/2019
Sponsored by: Club Merrylands & Starr Partners

Heat 4 of 17 (Event 4 - Mixed 50m Freestyle)

1 Vicic, Danielle W45 Unattached X50.00
2 Launt, Jennifer W59 Blue Mountains Phoenix 49.00
3 Burke, Jodie W42 Seaside Pirates 49.00
4 Campbell, Helen W71 Warringah 47.00
5 Libdy, Victor M60 Campbelltown Collegians 48.00
6 Fitzpatrick, Ruth W71 Manly Masters 49.00
7 Telfer, Annette W55 Wyong Wobbygongs 50.00
Heat 5 of 17
1 Noake, Jane W62 Seaside Pirates 47.00
2 de Mel, Gwendalynne W60 Warringah 46.00
3 Matthias, Lynne W62 Wollongong 45.00
4 Healey, Lynn W69 Oak Flats 44.00
5 Sampson, Tanya W54 Unattached X45.00
6 McDonald, Kerry W62 Ryde 45.00
7 Wilkinson, Violet W73 Warringah 46.00
Heat 6 of 17
1 Michels, Kerry-Ann W52 Blacktown City 44.00
2 Willoughby, Kevin M73 North Shore 43.00
3 Maggs, Paul M77 Tuggeranong Vikings 43.00
4 Woodburn, Katherine W46 Manly Masters 42.00
5 Lawrence, Laura W40 Campbelltown Collegians 42.00
6 Tovkach, Emily W22 Merrylands 43.00
7 Risk, Lindsay M72 Campbelltown Collegians 44.00
Heat 7 of 17
1 White, Helen W69 North Sydney 42.00
2 Giveen, Ron M72 Warringah 41.00
3 Telfer, Zac M24 Wyong Wobbygongs 40.00
4 Kirkbride, Robert M76 Oak Flats 40.00
5 Hardie, Robert M35 Wett Ones 40.00
6 Wright, Gail W68 Cessnock 41.00
7 Pateman, Jillian W60 Blue Mountains Phoenix 41.00
Heat 8 of 17
1 Johnston, lan M67 Merrylands 40.00
2 Murphy, Christopher M52 North Sydney 40.00
3 Clarence, Natalie W44 Ryde 38.00
4 Beilby, Darren M58 North Sydney 38.00
5 Hardy, Alex W29 Blacktown City 38.00
6 Bradshaw, Jan W66 Manly Masters 39.00
7 Cotton, Megan W43 Ryde 40.00
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Merrylands Masters Sprint Meet — NSW Branch Pointscore — Round 3 - 23/02/2019

Sponsored by: Club Merrylands & Starr Partners

Heat 9 of 17 (Event 4 - Mixed 50m Freestyle)

N o o B WN P

Bennett, Tyson
Attard, Karen
Gallagher, Anthony
Burgess, Alan
Sheean, Peter
Banks, Jenny
Murray, Kylee

Heat 10 of 17

N O o WN R

Lane, Kylie
McNamara, Eric
Devine, Waide
Chami, Adam
Shay, Jenny
Haddad, Suzie
Tompkins, Sue

Heat 11 of 17

N o o B WN

Macgregor, John
McGee, Peter
Leech, Susan
Parkinson, Scott
Sakurovs, Alison
McMartin, Stuart
Fletcher, Garry

Heat 12 of 17

N OO o A W0ON P

Morris, Evan
Beazley, Kim
Leones, Reginald
Kellaway, Stephen
Samuels, Peta

U, Amanda

Luna, Wendyl

Heat 13 of 17

N o o bW N P

Mcleod, Russell

Lewin, Greg

Fraser, Darren

Baxter, Brinlei

J, Mary

Ahern-Sharpe, Katherine
Harvey, Peter

M27
W48
Me64
M68
M75
W46
W53

w42
M44
W37
M39
W59
W34
W56

M66
M69
W56
M44
W34
M56
M65

M31
M65
M34
M60
w48
W39
M39

M69
M54
M52
W27
W29
W56
M70

Blacktown City
Liverpool Leatherjackets
Warringah

Ryde

Sutherland Sandbern
Blue Mountains Phoenix
Merrylands

Tuggeranong Vikings
Manly Masters
Unattached

Wett Ones

Liverpool Leatherjackets
Campbelltown Collegians
Seaside Pirates

Novocastrian
Wett Ones
Ryde

Penrith
Merrylands
North Sydney
Penrith

Wett Ones
Campbelltown Collegians
Wett Ones

Warringah

Sutherland Sandbern
Ryde

Wett Ones

Campbelltown Collegians
Ryde

Penrith

Raymond Terrace
Wollongong

Manly Masters

Penrith
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38.00
38.00
38.00
37.00
38.00
38.00
38.00

37.00
37.00
X37.00
36.00
36.00
37.00
37.00

36.00
36.00
36.00
35.00
35.00
36.00
36.00

35.00
35.00
35.00
35.00
35.00
35.00
35.00

35.00
34.00
33.00
33.00
33.00
34.00
34.00
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Merrylands Masters Sprint Meet — NSW Branch Pointscore — Round 3 - 23/02/2019
Sponsored by: Club Merrylands & Starr Partners

Heat 14 of 17 (Event 4 - Mixed 50m Freestyle)

1 Kirwin, Brendan M29 Wett Ones 33.00
2 Baber, James M41 Wett Ones 33.00
3 Mulkeen, Niamh W30 North Sydney 33.00
4 O'Brien, Kyle M30 Campbelltown Collegians 32.00
5 de Mel, Ruwan M61 Warringah 32.00
6 Harvey, Stephen M72 Penrith 33.00
7 Bornstein, Abel M70 Manly Masters 33.00
Heat 15 of 17
1 Wilson, lan M54 Merrylands 32.00
2 Bale, David M46 Tuggeranong Vikings 32.00
3 Ellicott, Stuart M67 North Shore 31.00
4 Taylor, Ben M51 Merrylands 31.00
5 Neill, David M43 North Shore 31.00
6 O'Loughlin, Byron M49 Wyong Wobbygongs 31.00
7 Bevitt, Christopher M56 Wett Ones 32.00
Heat 16 of 17
1 De Vries, John M61 North Sydney 31.00
2 Hayman, Brett M40 Wollongong 30.00
3 McDonald, Mark M32 Blacktown City 30.00
4 Loader, David M36 Wett Ones 29.00
5 Scicluna, Mark M40 Wyong Wobbygongs 30.00
6 Johnston, Peter M40 Merrylands 30.00
7 Whiteley, Jenny W61 Ryde 31.00
Heat 17 of 17
1 Monks, Bradley M38 Wett Ones 29.00
2 Antic, Marko M37 Wett Ones 29.00
3 Samuels, Allan M55 Sutherland Sandbern 29.00
4 Mellett, Liam M26 Sutherland Sandbern 25.00
5 Alessi, Luca M27 Wett Ones 26.00
6 Edwards, Charles M42 Wett Ones 29.00
7 Curtis, Brian M48 Tuggeranong Vikings 29.00
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Merrylands Masters Sprint Meet — NSW Branch Pointscore — Round 3 - 23/02/2019
Sponsored by: Club Merrylands & Starr Partners

PooL DEPTH INFORMATION

The water depth at Merrylands Swimming Centre is 2 metres at the Deep End/Start End (western end) and
1.07 metres at the Shallow End/Turn End (eastern end).

All competitors — please ensure you enter the water appropriately.
SUGGESTED SAFE WATER ENTRY TECHNIQUE

Based on the Royal Life Saving Guidelines for Safe Pool Operation Guideline SU22 Merrylands Swimming
Centre suggests the following entry methods:

Deep End (Western End): Competitive Dive Start Permissible
Shallow End (Eastern End):Competitive Dive Start Permissible (for trained swimmers)

Event 5 - Men Axa0m Freestyle Relay

Lane Name Age Club Seed Time Finals Place
Heat 1 of 2
1 Warringah-A M280 Warringah 3:20.00
1) Giveen, Ron M72  2) Ryan, Thomas M87 3) Campbell, Graham M75 4) Bailey, Paul M58
3 Warringah-B M240 Warringah 2:17.00
1) Tooher, Tony M57  2) Gallagher, Anthony M64  3) Kellaway, Stephen M60 4) de Mel, Ruwan M61
5 Campbelltown Collegians-A M200 Campbelltown Collegians 2:40.00
1) Mcleod, Russell M69  2) Libdy, Victor M60  3) Risk, Lindsay M72  4) O'Brien, Kyle M30
6 Merrylands - A M200 Merrylands 2:15.00
1) Taylor, Ben M51 2) Johnston, lan M67  3) Wilson, lan M54  4) Johnston, Peter M40
7 Penrith-A M200 Penrith 2:32.00

1) Harvey, Stephen M72  2) Parkinson, Scott M44  3) Manning, Grant M44  4) Fraser, Darren M52
Heat 2 of 2

2 WettOnes-C M160 Wett Ones 2:09.00

1) Edwards, Charles M42  2) Luna, Wendyl M39 3) Baber, James M41  4) Bevitt, Christopher M56
4 WettOnes-A M120 Wett Ones 2:06.00

1) Healey, Christopher M38 2) Chami, Adam M39 3) Morris, Evan M31 4) Alessi, Luca M27
5 WettOnes-B M120 Wett Ones 2:07.00

1) Antic, Marko M37  2) Leones, Reginald M34  3) Kirwin, Brendan M29 4) Monks, Bradley M38
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Merrylands Masters Sprint Meet — NSW Branch Pointscore — Round 3 - 23/02/2019
Sponsored by: Club Merrylands & Starr Partners

Event 6 - Women Ax50m Freestyle Relay

Lane Name Age Club Seed Time Finals Place
Heat1of 1
1 Warringah - A W280 Warringah 3:20.00
1) Campbell, Helen W71  2) Cook, Bridget W75  3) Harris, Lynne W71  4) Wilkinson, Violet W73
3 Blue Mountains Phoenix-A  W200 Blue Mountains Phoenix NT
1) Hatcher, Sally W63  2) Wilson, Lyndall W66  3) Launt, Jennifer W59  4) Banks, Jenny W46
4 Ryde-A W200 Ryde NT
1) Cotton, Megan W43  2) Leech, Susan W56 3) McDonald, Kerry W62  4) Clarence, Natalie W44
6 Campbelltown Collegians-A W160 Campbelltown Collegians 3:13.00
1) Lawrence, Laura W40 2) Cooke, Annie W75 3) Carpenter, Sharon W42 4) Haddad, Suzie W34
7 Merrylands - A W120 Merrylands 2:45.00

1) Tovkach, Emily W22  2) Murray, Kylee W53  3) Tovkach, Leanne W49  4) Sakurovs, Alison W34

Event 7 - Mixed 4x50m Freestyle Relay

Lane Name Age Club Seed Time Finals Place
Heat1of 1
1 Ryde-A X200 Ryde NT
1) U, Amanda W39 2) Burgess, Alan M68 3) Lewin, Greg M54  4) Whiteley, Jenny W61
2 Manly Masters - A X200 Manly Masters 2:28.00
1) Ahern-Sharpe, Katherine W56 2) Woodburn, Katherine W46  3) McNamara, Eric M44  4) Bornstein, Abel M70
3 Wollongong - A X200 Wollongong 3:05.00
1) J, Mary W29 2) Montgomery, Roger M74  3) Matthias, Lynne W62 4) Hayman, Brett M40
5 Wyong Wobbygongs - A X160 Wyong Wobbygongs 3:00.00
1) Telfer, Zac M24  2) Telfer, Annette W55 3) Sinfield, Susan W63 4) O'Loughlin, Byron M49
7 Blacktown City - A X120 Blacktown City 2:10.00

1) Bennett, Tyson M27  2) Hardy, Alex W29  3) Manski, Anna W28 4) Cleland, Aaron M45

MEET RESULTS

Live results of today’s meet will be available on our website: http://www.merrylandsasc.asn.au/
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